
LEGAL NOTICE NO.  419

REPUBLIC  OF  TRINIDAD  AND  TOBAGO

THE CUSTOMS ACT, CHAP. 78:01

ORDER

MADE BY THE PRESIDENT UNDER SECTION 9  OF THE CUSTOMS ACT

THE  CUSTOMS  (REMITTANCE  OF  CUSTOMS  DUTY)
ORDER,  2020

1. This Order may be cited as the Customs (Remittance of Customs
Duty) Order, 2020.

2. For the purposes of clause 3, where the expression “Ex” is used in
relation to a Tariff Heading listed in the First Column, that Tariff
Heading shall refer only to the corresponding goods described in the
Second Column.

3. There is a remittance of the customs duty payable in respect of
the following items, carrying the Tariff Heading and Description of
Goods set out below in the First and Second Columns, respectively:

First Column Second Column
Tariff Heading Description of Goods

Ex 3926.90.90 Dust covers (plastic)

Ex 3926.90.90 Mouse pad (plastic)

Ex 4016.99.90 Mouse pad (rubber)

Ex 4202.91.90 Laptop bag

Ex 4202.92.90 Laptop bag

Ex 6307.90.90 Dust covers (fabric)

Ex 8507.60.00 Batteries for devices falling under
tariff heading number 8471.30.00

Ex 8507.60.00 Batteries for devices falling under
tariff heading number 8471.41.00

Ex 8507.60.00 Batteries for devices falling under
tariff heading number 8471.49.00
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First Column Second Column
Tariff Heading Description of Goods

Ex 8507.60.00 Batteries for devices falling under
tariff heading number 8471.50.00

Ex 8507.60.00 Batteries for devices falling under
tariff heading number 8517.12.10

Ex 8507.80.00 Batteries for devices falling under
tariff heading number 8471.30.00

Ex 8507.80.00 Batteries for devices falling under
tariff heading number 8471.41.00

Ex 8507.80.00 Batteries for devices falling under
tariff heading number 8471.49.00

Ex 8507.80.00 Batteries for devices falling under
tariff heading number 8471.50.00

Ex 8507.80.00 Batteries for devices falling under
tariff heading number 8517.12.10

Ex 8518.10.00 Microphone

Ex 8518.30.00 Headset

Ex 8523.29.60 Computer tape (recorded)

Ex 8523.41.20 DVD-ROM (unrecorded)

Ex 8523.49.10 Software (CD format)

Ex 8523.49.20 DVD (recorded)

Ex 8523.49.20 HD disc

Ex 8523.49.20 Software (DVD format)

Ex 8525.80.00 Digital camera

Ex 8528.49.00 Monitor (CRT) other

Ex 8528.59.90 Digital photo frame

Ex 8528.59.90 Monitor (other)

Ex 8528.69.00 Projector (other)

Ex 9002.20.90 Filter for monitor (screen)



PRINTED AND PUBLISHED BY THE GOVERNMENT PRINTER, CARONI
REPUBLIC OF TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO–2020

Customs (Remittance of Customs Duty) Order, 2020 1795

4. This Order comes into effect on the 1st day of January, 2021.

Dated this 30th day of December, 2020.

F.  NOEL
Acting Secretary to Cabinet

Commencement


